SMD CERAMIC ANTENNA
Data Sheet
CA-2450-31
For 2400-2484MHz
3.2x1.6mm [EIA1206]
. Rev. 1.0
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 2

Center Frequency Range 2450MHZ
Input Impedance 50 
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CA - 2450 - 31 - A
Material Frequency Size Type
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 4
EVALUATION BOARD
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 5
RADIATION PATTERNS
2.4GHz WLAN BAND
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (240 0 MHz) 2.18dBi ◎ 3D Gain Pattern (2440 MHz) 2.6dBi
2.18 2.6
1.34 1.69
0.5 0.78
-0.34 -0.13
-1.18 -1.05
-2.02 -1.96
-2.86 -2.87
-3.7 -3.78
-4.54 -4.69
-5.38 -5.61
-6.22 -6.52
-7.07 -7.43
-7.91 -8.34
-8.75 -9.26
-9.59 -10.2
-10.4 -11.1
-11.3 -12
-12.1 -12.9
◎ 3D Gain Pattern (2480 MHz) 1.81dBi
1.81
1.09
0.36
-0.37
-1.09
-1.82
-2.54
-3.27
-4
-4.72
-5.45
-6.18
-6.9
-7.63
-8.35
-9.08
-9.81
-10.5
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 6
FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
EFFICIENCY AND VSWR
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 7
60-180s
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Tim e (s)
20-40s
Pre-heating
60-150s
260°C
217°C
150-20 °C
Te
m

Center Frequency Range 2450MHZ
Input Impedance 50 
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CA - 2450 - 31 /52 - SE
Material Frequency Size Series
2.
5±
0.
10
2.
50
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 4
Z
Chipantenna
EVALUATION BOARD
Y
PCB
X
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 5
RADIATION PATTERNS
2.4GHz WLAN BAND
300
-Y
330
+Z
0
0 [dBd]
30
-10
-20
60
-30
-40
300
-Y
+X
330
0
0 [dBd]
30
-10
-20
60
-30
-40
270 90 270 90
+Y +Y
240 120 240 120
210
-Z 180
150 210
-X 180
150
SMD CERAMICANTENNA Data Sheet
Rev. 1.0 | 6
FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
EFFICIENCY AND VSWR
1.9
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700
Frequency [MHz]
V